FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 200006262D

Date: 08.01.2021

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd Chartis Building 78 Shenton Way #07-16 Singapore 079120

Attn: Motor Claim Department

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES: SGT 3218G / GBG 1578H ON 11.12.2020

We are the authorized repair workshop for the owner of motor vehicle no: SGT 3218G , which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle no: GBG 1578H . The vehicle owner has requested and authorized us to assist him in presenting his/her claim against the party responsible for the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving, we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the owner/claimant.

		\$ 7,142.00
3)	GIA Search Fee	\$ 2.00
,	Loss of Rental	\$ 720.00
1)	Cost of Repair (inclusive of GST)	\$ 6,420.00

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims:

a) Final Repair Invoice

c) GIA Search Result

e) GIA Report

g) I/C & Driving Licence

i) Vehicle Registration Log Card

b) Car Rental Invoice / Agreement

d) Letter of Authorisation, etc...

f) Police Report

h) Insurance Certificate

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of our customer's claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/claimant.

Thank you. Yours faithfully,

Jason Tang (jason@fastechauto.com.sg) For FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

TAX INVOICE

FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 200006262D

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

Chartis Building

78 Shenton Way #07-16

Singapore 079120

Attn: Motor Claim Department

Tax Invoice: 22131

Date

:08.01.2021

Vehicle No

:SGT 3218G

Make/Model : HONDA STREAM 1.8

Chassis/Eng# :

Accident Date : 11.12.2020

Claim No

Reference

: 1220 -22131

Policy No

Amount

To proceed on lump sum repair

S\$

6000.00

E. & O. E.

GST @ 7% : S\$

Total: S\$

6000.00 420.00

Amount Due: \$\$

6420.00

for FASTECH AUTO PTÉ LTD

All Invoices are subjected to GST

DYNAMIC CAR RENTAL

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-46 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel No: 6741 7244 / 6746 5405 Fax No: 6745 8520 / 6746 5786

Co. Reg No: 52928467K

To: LEE SHY MIN

Invoice

: DCR-2020-12-12

Date : 15.12.2020

Agreement No: 21577 Payment Terms: CASH

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT

Rental charges for vehicle: SGZ 6121A (1220-22131)

720.00

Rental Period from 11.12.2020 to

15.12.2020

E. & O. E.

Total \$

720.00

LINA PANG

for Dynamic Car Rental

Dynamic Car Rental

1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6, #01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY, SINGAPORE 417883. TEL: (+65) 6741 7244, 6746 5405 FAX: (+65) 6745 8520, 6746 5786

Co. Reg. No. 52928467K

No. 21577

		RENTAL TERMS AN	D CONDITIONS	No. 21	L5//
Name 100 Phyl	Min (381648	37.75	REG. No.	Œ MODEL:	16/10 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1
ADDRESS	14111 (001010	220 .	S67 6121A	ESEL PETROL	E 1/4 1/2 3/4
		And a supplemental of Minustry	KM	DATE & TIME IN	6
HIT Court Solphonouses	shell enswer all Police and Tr	tons inemaning slift sepalt of	KM	DATE & TIME OF	0 11.50 pm
Reds tells are Deanless mod reds bas walk fal	no de douge 200 de la compa America de la compa della	with proportion and solving but	OUT	11.12. 4020 TIME USED	0 15.72hM
NAMED DRIVER T.	be pay or lug ed	thich the Owner may mour or	DRIVEN	il i soma o estal ere	
lon		den	If say of bine tollings the vivilage in and a large scalar and most of each an	of aid in elonal and of	(d5)x = (b)
S8010874E	DATE OF EXPRY	PLACE OF ISSUE	HOURS	@S\$	
PASSPORT NO	DATE OF ISSUE	PLACE OF ISSUE	4 DAYS	@ss 180.00	# 7 20.00
ADD NAMED DRIVER	18/90 to a sixes here years	le une goriev ent or gerns	WEEKS		η (20 00
DRIVING LICENCE NO	DATE OF EXPIRY	PLACE OF ISSUE	MONTHS		
PASSPORT NO	DATE OF ISSUE	PLACE OF ISSUE		e Constant Service	2 8 25 6 1 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
		1 2102 01 10002	BY INITIALLING, RENTER AGREES TO PAY ADD FEE FOR COLLISION DAMAGES	- COD TOTAL	a 61 (a)
IMPORTANT NOTES: This vehicle is licenced to carry 04 p.	assengers only.		WAIVER (C.D.W.)	alfieva norae aggor	n // 10F
No refund will be given for vehicle r No refund will be given for period le	eturns early. eft in vehicle.		guilly a largolle to epideollar	TOTAL RENTAL	\$720.00
Hirer is liable to pay all parking fee a Vehicle return during office hour on	ily.		Hardison griefets ya pinint i 3 & 4 of this Agreement.	DELIVERY FEE	t C-sala ic
No service on Public Holiday and Sur Geographical areas: Singapore & We Driver must be:	nday. est Malaysia.		the Hirer shall take due cert	COLLECTION FEE	gnatia a sa
a) 18 years old and above. b) Holding a valid relevant class of dr	riving license.		X		
The hirer is not allowed to sub-let th	the person to whom it is hired to and the addition to whom it is hired to and the addition to which the work and subletting is not	tional driver named in the agreement. covered.	PER DAY PER WEEK	PER MONTH S	
ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS: COMPREHENSIVE COVERED EXC	nty despatory		DV BUTIALL DID TO THE	Significant Control of the Control o	40 ya
*Section I - Used in S'pore Only: SG *Section II - Used in S'pore Only: SG	D 2000.00 *Section I - Used Outside S'pore D 1500.00 *Section II - Used Outside S'pore	: SGD 4000.00 : SGD 3000.00	BY INITIALLING, RENTER AGREES TO PAY ADD FEE	to sent routh	no bilb
*W/screen Excess In S'pore: SGD 100.00 *W/screen Excess Outside S'pore: SGD 100.00 THIRD PARTY COVERED EXCESS: *Hirer must bear all costs to the damages of the return vehicle. *Section II - Used in S'pore Only: SGD 1500.00 *Hirer must bear all costs to the damages of the return vehicle. *Section II - Used Outside S'pore: SGD 3000.00 YOUNG AND INEXPERIENCE DRIVER Hirer or any authorised driver who is age 22 years old (on the date accident) and below or possess		FOR PERSONAL ACCIDENT INSURANCE (P.A.I.)	Advisority	PETROL -	
		a project of orderhelper A. Arthur before or	per snall nut be take a passon in or upper	O ec.T., free L.	
			DED DAY DED WEEK	DAE VIIIME TO SORTING	0.3201 +1.451
		PER DAY PER WEEK \$ \$	PER MONTH \$	er una	
18 month or less driving experience.	age 22 years old (on the date accident) and bei	ow or possess	PREPAYMENT	TOTAL CHARGE	votico dell'
*Section I - Used in S'pore Only: SGI *Section II - Used in S'pore Only: SGI *Section III - Used in S'pore Only: SGI	D 6000.00 *Section I - Used Outside S'pore :	: SGD 12,000.00	CHECK		
*W/screen Excess In S'pore : SGD 100.	D 6000.00 *Section II - Used Outside S'pore *W/screen Excess Outside S'pore	: SGD 12,000.00 : SGD 100.00	achaplished to value toolean o	DEPOSIT	artin of
*Hirer must bear all costs to the dama	ages of the return vehicle.		CASH	Addition of peed and	in adt at
*Section II - Used in S'pore Only: SGD *Hirer must bear all costs to the dama *Section II - Used Outside S'pore: SG	ages of the return vehicle.		RECEIPT NO.	NETT CHARGE	sieriWa)
			Control of the Contro	are bos mameanga	ant to
Hirer is responsible for any costs to the THIRD PARTY DAMAGE / INJURY claims	e s.		AMOUNT DUE / REFUND	eacht poeghaeab yalis	
Or the result of	DECEMBER OF THE PROPERTY OF TH		AWOONT DOL / REPOND		A 2 dT - 4 F
HAVE READ THE TERMS OF THIS RENTAL AGREE	S AND CONDITIONS ON BOT MENT AND AGREE THEREO	TH SIDES	or amangaments first may have to this Agreement shall be valid by the	resentation proposals	any rei
	1			Osmalds nee	
SIGNED BY THE PARTIES	TERE TO ON THE	dante charries and	DAY OF	()	
	6		M	li	
	J. Della Laberta Laberta e				
X			X		
DYN	NAMIC CAR RENTAL		RENTER'S/I	DRIVER'S SIGNA	TUDE

INSURER ENQUIRY

Find insurer

Vehicle reg. no.

GBG1578H

Date of Accident

11/12/2020 🛗

Reset

% RESULT & RECEIPT

Payment details

Request Amount: **\$\$1.87**

GST Amount: \$\$0.13

Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive): \$\$2

General Insurance Association

Records Management Centre

GST Registration No: M400017735



AUTHORIZATION TO ACT (AIG Asia Pacific – EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

of BIK 121 Yishun Street 11 # 02-46 owner of SGT 3218G Fastech Auto Pte Ltd	("the third party claimant"
("the workshop") to act for me with respective rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my damaged pursuant to the accident which CTE Towards (ity Refere Ang Mo kio involving vehicle no/s GBG 1578 H.	vehicle noSGT 3)186 that was
I further authorize the workshop to sett manner that they deem fit and the works payment furtherto settlement of my claim we favour of the workshop.	shop is further authorized to receive
further acknowledge that any settlement behalf is on a without prejudice and without as the driver/owner/insurers of the other verbale between the beautiful day of the least this the beautiful day of the least this the beautiful day of the least this the least this the least	ut admission of liability basis insofar
Signed by "the third party claimant"	Signed by "the workshop"



*** This Discharge Voucher applies only to the claimant's claim for his property damage and will not affect his personal injuries claim and/or uninsured losses claim in a later date. Further, the settlement terms herein should not be used as an evidence to prejudice to the claimant's personal injuries claim and/or other uninsured losses claim arising of the subject matter in this action.

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific – EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

"Well Fastech Auto Pte Ltd	
V 0/11,	("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/l
have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyo	or of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.
("name of s	urveyor") with respect to the amount claimed for
	(loss of use/rental) S\$ (search fees)
for vehicle no. <u>\$67.32186</u> that was damaged	pursuant to the accident which occurred
on <u>II. I2. 2020 (</u> date) along <u>CTE Towards</u> (ity Before A	ng Mo kio Avenue Exit (location) involving
vehicle no/s <u> </u>	
This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on	(date) at "the workshop".
We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner	
of vehicle no. $\frac{1}{3}$	ut in the above paragraph and we/l have full
authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that	
authority given by "the third party claimant".	
We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific I	nsurance Pte. Ltd for all damages, loss and/or
expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that	at "the third party claimant" after the above said
agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any los	
repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage	e to SGT 31/86 (vehicle no.) as a result
of the accident.	
Ne/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and	final settlement of any claim of "the third party
claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settleme	nt is reached on a without prejudice and without
admission of liability basis.	
This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore la	aw and the Singapore Courts have exclusive
urisdication over any dispute arising out of the same.	
Dated thisday of	(month) 20(year)
	ITD *
	TA CONTRACTOR TO TAKE
	O HO HO
Signed by AIG appointed surveyor	Channed & Signed by "the workshop"

SS1Y20CB0009 / SME MOTOR PTE LTD ENTRY DATE & TIME: 11/12/2020 16:49 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Chia Pei Ying VERSION: 1 (11/12/2020 16:49 (SGT))



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

- IMPORTANT NOTICE

 1. Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

 2. This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver</u>

 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate 3. Information provided must be as truminal and accurate as possible. Any willin misrepresentation or will localing or material racts may allow insorance companies to repeated policy liability.

 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission	11/12/2020 16:49 (SGT)
Date of Accident	11/12/2020 10:45 (SGT)
Exact Location of Accident	CTE, Singapore
Additional Location Information	CTE TOWARDS CITY BEFORE ANG MO KIO AVE 1 EXIT
Country/State of Loss	Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

SGT3218G

+65-90998120

INSUREDIPOLICYHOLDER	ragrander sent siere in der stagt zerner er gert met einsteligen von den gegen eine eine
	A STATE OF THE STA
Is company?	No
Name Of Registered Owner	LEE SHY MIN
NRIC No	SXXXX835B
Email Address	0.0000
	leehymin81@yahoo.com.sg
Mobile Phone No	(Phone) +65-90998120

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Alternative Phone No

Vehicle Registration Number

Manufacturer	Honda
Model	Stream
Variant	-
Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of	
accident	Private use
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to	
your vehicle?	No - Claiming third party
Vehicle Category	Private car

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company	Aviva
Type of Coverage	Comprehensive
Fleet Policy	No
Policy Number	10909949
Cover Note Number	

DRIVER

Name of Driver	TAN WENG HENG EDEN
NRIC No	SXXXX874E
Date Of Birth	27/03/1980
Occupation	Indoor

Date Of Driving Pass	30/07/2001
Driving experience	
	19 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS
Gender	Male
Mobile Number	(Phone) +65-90929098
Alt. Phone Number	+65-90929098
Email Address	
Address	edentanyx@gmail.com
	BLK 334D YISHUN ST 31 #15-133
Address complement	
Postcode	764334
Is the driver the policyholder?	No
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	The state of the s
Door Driver Own Other Vehicles?	Friend
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	•
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE AGGIDENT	
Type of Accident	
	Collision - Head to Rear
Weather Conditions	Clear
Road Surface	Dry
OTHER INFORMATION	
OTHERINFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	
	2
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	Yes
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No
Was any other material or property damaged?	Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	1
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police?	Ves
	Yes
Police Station Name	Woodlands Division Headquarters
Police Station Phone No	(Phone) +65-18004660000
Police Station Address	1 Woodlands St 12 Singapore 738622
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No
If yes, against whom?	NO CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTO
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
REFER TO POLICE REPORT: L/20201211/7016.	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	No
Was there any audio recorded?	No
• DETAILS OF OTHER	VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number	CDC4E78H
Vehicle Manufacturer	
Visition, MCCOUNCILLED	GBG1578H
	- -
Vehicle Model	GBG 15/8H - -
Vehicle Model	GBG 1578H - -
Vehicle Model	GBG 1578H - - -
Vehicle Model	Commercial vehicle

Name of Driver Contact Number Address

Address complement	-
Postcode	
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	VEHICLE B
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	VEI HOLL D

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

Name of injured person Address	TAN WENG HENG EDEN
Address Complement	
Post Code	
Approximate Age Years Old	
Injuries Sustained	
Injured person in which vehicle?	SGT3218G
Were seat belts worn?	Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No

SKETCH PLAN

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful</u> and <u>accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the Insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurence Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

l understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer [collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) Investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

I hereby authorise SME Motor Pte Ltd to send my accident report to my workshop Leave AUTO PLOTIVE via email / fax.

Signature:

pligholder Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

ETCH PLAN		
1		
		41.00
9 20014		M) SGT 3218G
	A A	01 707 1570 11
		A) SGT 3218G B) GBG 1578 H
	1 8	
the condition of the contract		
* *** **** *** *** ***		
		and the second s
SCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES	OF THE ACCIDENT	
Refer to the at	tached Police Report No	120201211 17016.
heter to trie at	lacked lance who it is	L1.20201211 1 1010 -
	Land and a state of the state o	
•		Age - 15 Carlotte
<u> </u>		
		
grand and and the		
**************************************	the state of the s	~
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
ME Motor Pte Lid ia send	និ ១៩ភេសីនេខ មុខមាន៨ ៖	and the second of the second o
	accident report to my	
C ARATION	Via email flax.	
ve recare the foregoing parti	culars are true in every respect.	
- day	(NIXV	
14 A	District Control	Bonosting Contro Bossers all Construc-
licyholder's Signature te % 7ime:	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:
	Date & Time:	NRIC/FIN No.:





1 of 2

Report No. L/20201211/7016

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

Police Station Of Origin Woodlands Division HQ 1 Woodlands Street 12 SINGAPORE 738622 Tel No:1800-4660000

Date/Time Report Made	Vide Re	port No.		Station Diary No.
11/12/2020 13:12				
Name Of Informant	Address	3		
TAN WENG HENG, EDEN	334D Y	ISHUN STF	REET 31 #15-133 :	SINGAPORE
	764334			
ID Type / ID No.	Contact	No.		
	Home/C	Office:	Mobile:	
			90929098	
Nationality	Email A	ddress		
SINGAPORE CITIZEN	edentanyx@gmail.com			
Occupation	Sex	Age	Date of Birth	Race
Dental technician	Male	40	28/03/1980	Chinese
Institution/School Name	Languag	je		1011111000
	English			
Date/Time Of Incident	Location	Of Inciden	transfer de la companya de la compa	
11/12/2020 10:45 - 11/12/2020 10:55	334D YI	SHUN STR	EET 31 #15-133 S	SINGAPORE
	764334			

Brief details.

I was travelling along CTE towards city before Ang Mo kio Ave 1 exit at around 1045am, the traffic was heavy at the point of time.

/ car SGT3218G was stationary due to the heavy traffic when suddenly a lorry GBG1578H came & bang me from the back.

The doctor issue me a 5 days MC.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:	Signature Of Informant:
Not applicable	The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 11/12/2020 13:12
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	





1211/7016

2 of 2

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Report No. L/20201211/7016

Suspect			
Person Name	Lim Boon Kak		
ID Type	NRIC NO	ID No	S1779821I
Gender	Male	Age	50
Race	Chinese		
Victim			
Person Name	TAN WENG HENG, EDE	N	
ID Type	NRIC NO	ID No	S8010874E
Gender	Male	Age	40
Race	Chinese	Language	English
Occupation	Dental technician	Address	334D YISHUN STREET 31 #15
			133 SINGAPORE 764334
Mobile No	90929098	Is Informant A	Yes
		Victim?	

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 11/12/2020 13:12
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	J







Alle





Aviva Ltd., 4 Shenton Way, #01-01 SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807. Tel: (65) 6827 9966 www.aviva.com.sg

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (FEDERATION OF MALAYSIA)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)
(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISK AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION
(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE) OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

CERTIFICATE NUMBER, 10909949

1) VEHICLE REGISTRATION NO.

SGT3218G

2) NAME OF INSURED

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME

LEE SHY MIN

3) EFFECTIVE DATE OF COMMENCEMENT OF INSURANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF THE ACT

09-Apr-2020 00:00hours

4) DATE OF EXPIRY OF INSURANCE

08-Apr-2021 23:59hours

5) PERSONS OR CLASSES OF PERSONS ENTITLED TO DRIVE

You and 1 named driver

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by any reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act and its registration under the Road Traffic Act has not been canceled at the time of accident or loss.

Please refer to the policy document for full terms and conditions.

6) LIMITATIONS AS TO USE*

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Insured's business. The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward, tuition or driving tests, racing, pace-making, reliability trials, speed-testing or the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

NAMED DRIVER

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME

TAN WENG HENG

7) FINANCE COMPANY

B & K CREDIT PTE LTD

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), or any amendment, act or acts passed in substitution thereof.

Issued in Singapore: 02-Apr-2020 at 13:14hours

IMPORTANT NOTE:

- If you want to cancel your policy at any time, you will need to return the certificate to us.
- You must report all accidents to Us within 24 hours of the occurrence or by the next working day at our accident
 reporting centre regardless of whether you intend to claim on your own policy or not, or whether your car is
 damaged or not. Should you fail to do so, Your NCD could be affected and your claim may be prejudiced.

For the list of our accident reporting centres, please visit https://www.aviva.com.sg/CarRepairers. Alternatively, you may call us at 6333 2222 for assistance (including assistance on windscreen damage).

In case of accident or windscreen damage, please call 6333 2222 (24 hours) immediately.

Aviva Ltd.

Nishit Majmudar Chief Executive Officer

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	835B
Vehicle No.:	SGT3218G
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	11 Dec 2020
Vehicle Make:	HONDA
Vehicle Model:	STREAM 1.8X LIMITED A
Primary Colour:	Silver
Manufacturing Year:	2007
Engine No.:	R18A1733360
Chassis No.:	RN61029782
Maximum Power Output:	103.0 kW (138 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$18,214.00
Original Registration Date:	09 Apr 2007
First Registration Date:	09 Apr 2007
Transfer Count:	3
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$20,036.00
PARF Eligibility:	Forfeited
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00
COE Expiry Date:	31 Mar 2022
COE Category:	E - Open Category
COE Period(Years):	5
PQP Paid:	\$25,174.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$6,564.00
Total Rebate Amount: Message	\$6,564.00

Please note that the 5-year COE for this vehicle cannot be further renewed. The vehicle must be de-registered upon COE expiry or when the vehicle reaches its statutory lifespan (if applicable), whichever is earlier.

The information contained herein is correct as at 11 Dec 2020